## OPTIONAL EXHIBIT "A" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer though its signature below. In the event that Provider enters into a licensing agreement with the Subscribing LEA materially identical to the licensing agreement to the licensing agreement entered into with the LEA, the Provider agrees that the information on the next page will be replaced throughout the DPA made part of the licensing agreement with the LEA with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled on the next page for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections set forth in the DPA and Provider's signature shall not bind Provider to any other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services in its license agreement with the LEA, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a material change in the services and products offered by Provider to the Subscribing LEA; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form.

Provider's Name: The Curators of the University acting through and for the benefit of its constituent university, the University of Missouri-Columbia

BY: Michele Kennott Date: 9/17/2024

Printed Name: Michelle Kennett

Title/Position: Associate Vice Chancelor for Research Compliance

## 2. Subscribing LEA (Local Education Agency)

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained on the next page.

	Curators of the University	of Missouri et seq.
The Subscribing LEA and the	Provider	shall therefore be
bound by the same terms of the	nis DPA.	
BY: SICOLS		
Date: 9/17/2024		
Printed Na	me: Dale Olinger	
Title/Position: Superintendent SCHOOL DISTRICT DESIGNATED REPRESENTA	NAME: Lolo Schoo ATIVE OF LEA:	ol District
Name <u>Dale Olinger</u>	Title	Superintendent
Address 5305 Farm Ln Lolo	, MT 59847 Telephone	
Number <u>406-273-6686</u>	Email_dolinger@l	loloschools.org
COUNTY OF LEA: Missoula		